

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.733 of 2021
(through V.C)

Laurembamlboyaima Singh and 4 Ors

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 11 Ors.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

09.03.2021

[1] Heard Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mrs. Monomala, learned Government Advocate for the respondents; Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2&3 and Mr. BP. Sahu, learned senior counsel for the private respondents.

[2] Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 and 3 represented that he is going to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3 and therefore, he seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Mrs. Momomala, learned Government Advocate also seeks time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents.

[4] Therefore, post the matter on 11.04.2022.

[5] Registry is directed to delete the names of the private respondents from the cause-list and print the names of Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and Mr. BP. Sahu, learned senior counsel for private respondents.

[6] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to the parties to their whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE

A. Surjit