

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.733 of 2021

LOUREMBAM IBOYAIMA SINGH AND 4 ORS

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 11 ORS

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

11.04.2022

Heard Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA for the State Respondent; Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.4 to 12; Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 .

[2] Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.4 to 12 seeks time to file Vakalatnama and to file counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 12.

[3] Mr. L. Monomala, learned GA for the State Respondent and Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 also seek time.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 12.05.2022 finally for filing counter affidavit by the Respondents.

JUDGE