

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C)/733/2021

LOUREMBAM IBOYAIMA SINGH

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

21.09.2022

On account of the bandh imposed by Some Under Ground Organization, Advocates are unable to attend the Court today.

[2] Therefore, post this matter on 04.11.2022.

[3] Interim order, if any already granted by this Court is extended till then.

JUDGE

- *Larson*