

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.733 of 2021

Lourembam Iboyaima Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

15.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Banna, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents seeks time to file reply affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 17.04.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel and print the name of Mr. RK Deepak, learned Senior counsel for the MTU in the cause list.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John kom