

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.733 of 2021**

Lourembam Iboyaima Singh

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur

**...Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
ORDER**

29.02.2024.

[1] Present Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. Dennis Tokpam, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 2 & 3 and Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel on behalf of private respondents.

[2] Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned senior counsel prays for some time to file rejoinder affidavit.

[3] List on 10.04.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*