

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 733 of 2021**

Lourembam Iboyaima Singh.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**16-12-2024**

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel for the MTU and Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the private respondents, submit that they have already filed counter affidavits.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate, submits that the State Government is adopting the counter affidavit of MTU.

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that no rejoinder is necessary in the present case and hence, pleadings are complete.

List this case on 04-02-2025 for hearing.

**JUDGE**